Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 23, 2026)
Overall Statistics

Record: 9-0

PLAYER | AvG GP-GS |
ALVAREZ, Alonzo .588 7-4
WILLIAMS, Derek 571 9-9
WEST, Brylan 429 9-8
PERALTA, Fabio 412 8-4
COPELAND, Cian S75 7°5
SOSA, Alex .353 9-9
CUVET, Daniel .310 9-9
OGDEN, Jake .303 9-9
TORRES, Michael .267 9-9
SHEAHAN, Vance 222 5-5
DUBOVIK, Dylan .846 6-2
GARY, Bennett .400 5=0
WATKINS, Jailen .385 8-3
MILANO, Gabriel 3Y5) 6-0
DEGOTI, Brandon 333 8-1
GALVIN, Max .278 4-4
JEFFREY, Donavan 250 8-0
GREENHOUSE, Mason 200 5-0
HUGUS, Jackson .000 6-0
Others

Totals .376 -
Opponents | .233 - |

Home: 9-0
R H 2B
13 10 4
18 16 5
9 9 1
7 7 1
8 6 2
16 12 2
16 9 2
12 10 1
12 8 1
4 4 0
7 11 3
4 2 0
6 5 1
2 3 0
2 4 1
5 5 2
3 2 0
0 1 0
0 0O O
124 26

71 15

LOB - Team (75), Opp (75). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). Cl - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0):

PLAYER

CISCAR, AJ
SANTOS-OLSON, Sebastian
DERIAS, Tate

COLLERA, Lazaro
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon
EVANS, Rob

FERNANDEZ, Michael
DORN, Jake

LOFGREN, Brixton
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy
COATS, TJ

BILKA, Ryan

DURSO, Jack

PERALTA, Erick

LODGEK, Jake

Totals

Opponents

PB - Team(1): SOSA, Alex (1) , Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team(0): DERIAS, Tate (1) ;COLLERA, Lazaro (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SOSA, Alex (4-5) ;ALVAREZ, Alonzo (4-4) .

ERA
2.45
3.86
4.50
4.66
5.68
6.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
2.25
2.70
2.70
6.00
13.50
18.00
3.87
15.87

=

NORFRPNON

[ |
[eNeoNeoNeNoNely

OOWOoOO0OO0OO0ORrEFrOOOo
©O OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OO0

2

NWWN P

OO FRPNWWWWU WWw

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

2

PR NNRE

[N eNeoNeoNoNeoNeoNoNoNo)

0

OO O oo

OO0 OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOo

APP GS CG SHO sV |

Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0
Inn: 1-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0
38 HR XB RBI TB SLG | BB HP K
2 2 8 9 24 1.412 8 0 1
0O 4 9 13 33 1.179 5 5 7
0O 1 2 10 13 .619 4 5 1
1 0 2 8 10 .588 4 1 2
0O 1 3 10 11 .688 5 0 1
0 5 7 17 29 .853| 3 3 6
0O 5 7 13 26 897 111 1 7
1 1 3 8 16 .485 6 3 7
1 0 2 7 11 .367 5 1 7
1 1 2 7 9 .500 2 3 5
0O 3 6 11 23 1.769 1 1 0
0o 1 1 1 5 1.000]| 1 1 1
o 1 2 9 9 .692 5 1 5
0o 2 2 4 9 1125 0 O 1
0O 0 1 2 5 417 2 0 5
0o 0 2 6 7 389 0 O 3
0O 0 O 2 2 .250 1 0 2
0O 0 O 1 1 .200 0 O 8
0O 0 O 0 0 .000 0 1 1
6 27 59 138 243 .736 |63 26 65
1 9 25 37 115 .377 |25 17 119
. Picked off - Team (0):.
P H R ER BB K|
0 0] 11.0 11 8 3 0 16
0O 0 4.2 5 2 2 2 6
0 0 8.0 8 4 4 7 14
0O O 9.2 8 5 5 4 18
0 0 6.1 7 4 4 2 7
0O O 6.0 5 4 4 2 11
0O O 3.0 1 0 0 1 6
0O O 3.2 1 0 0 1 4
0O O 3.2 4 1 0 1 4
0O 0 4.0 4 1 1 0 8
0O O 6.2 3 2 2 2 10
0O O 3.1 2 1 1 1 4
0 0 6.0 6 5 4 1 11
0O O 2.0 3 4 3 0 4
0 0 1.0 3 3 2 1 1
0 0] 79.0 71 39 34 25 119
0 0] 70.1 124 144 124 63 65

Conference: 0-0

2]
o
o

QO OO Fr OO OOoOOo

OO0OFrOO0OO0OOO0OO0O

N

WHIP
1.00
1.50
1.88
1.24
1.42
1.17

0.67
0.55
1.36
1.00
0.75
0.90
1.17
1.50
4.00
1.22
2.66

.720
.650
.545
.545
.524
.450
.512
452
.378
.391

.813
571
.550
D
429
.263
.300
.200
.167

497 | 10
325| 1

OB% | SF SH

OPRP OO0 OO0 WNO
[eNeoNoNoNeNeoNoNeoNo o}

OCORPRFPOORFrROR
[eNeNoNeNoNoNoNoNo]

w o

| 28 3
4

OFr ONBEF
OO O0OO0OFrOoOw
NFPNFPOO®D

PRRRERPRLRRLOO

=
[0 _lleNeoNeoNoNoloNeoNoNa]

NOOFRPRRFRPOFRPROOOO

15
26

N

.100
.083
.267
.267
.130
.182
.240
.300
.500
.233
.376

Extra

SB-ATT |

0-0

PR WOFRPONWNLPRE
LT RN
PR WP ONANPR

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrON
|
OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OFrON

17-18
8-9

AVG | wp
239
.263
.267
.216
292
227

PORFP OOO

NORFRPFPOOOORFR OO

[y

PO A
39 1
11 0
45 3
2 0
5 1
58 6
3 14
9 8
18 1
2 7
5 0
1 0
1 7
0 o0
1 4
2 0
8 0
2 0
21 1
4 12
237 65 13
211 72 10

OO OWRrRrROONOOm

NOOFRFPNOOOR

FLD%
1.000
1.000

.960
1.000
1.000

.985

.850
1.000
1.000
1.000

.833
1.000
1.000

.000

714

.667

.889
1.000
1.000

.889

.959

.966

HP BK SFA SHA

5 0
0 O
2 0
1 0
3 0
1 0
0 O
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
2 0
0 O
17 0
26 0

[y

0

OO O oo

ORr OO0OO0OFrROOO0OO0OOo

ON O OO O

OWOoOOoOOroOoOOOOoOOo



Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season
(As of Feb 23, 2026)
Overall Statistics

PLAYER

ALVAREZ, Alonzo
HUGUS, Jackson
TORRES, Michael
WILLIAMS, Derek
OGDEN, Jake
COPELAND, Cian
SHEAHAN, Vance
PERALTA, Fabio
GREENHOUSE, Mason
COATS, TJ
DERIAS, Tate
BILKA, Ryan
WATKINS, Jailen
GARY, Bennett
CISCAR, AJ
PERALTA, Erick
DORN, Jake
DURSO, Jack
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon
COLLERA, Lazaro
SOSA, Alex

WEST, Brylan
JEFFREY, Donavan
CUVET, Daniel
DUBOVIK, Dylan
DEGOTI, Brandon
GALVIN, Max
EVANS, Rob
Totals

Opponents

o R
statistical reporting provided by stat

[Sa )]
P WONODOOOURPRWRPREPFPWRFRORPRNENNOO®

N

w
[y
(5]

293

O
NP UOIWOUIOOOOORRFRFRERPRERPEPENNDNOO

NN
= W
B N O

=

N O

NUONOPRROPRPROWORWRFRPFPPFPNONOPFRPOOONRFRPOORRE >

[

OWNREPNRPWRERPNRPOOOOODOOODOOODOOOOOOOOO m

FLD% |
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
.985
.960
.889
.850
.833
714
.667
.500
959
.966

DP

N el eoNeoNoloNeol NelooNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNol NeloNeolNoNoNo)

SBA

=

NO0O OOOOOOOP,RODODOOOOODODODOOOOOOO0OODOOOO M

CsSB

=N _eoNeoNeoNoNoNoNeol NeolloNoloNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe}

SBA% |

1.000

[eNeoNeolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNoloNoNoNoNoNoNoNoloNoNoNe]

© o
g
I NR)

PB

[N N eoNeoNoNoNoNoNeol NeolloNeoloNoNeoNoNoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNe]

e

[eNeNeolNoNeoNoloNeoNeoloNoNoNolNoNoNoNoloNoNololoNoloNoloNoNoNoNa)



