

Miami xFLx Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Feb 23, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 9-0 Home: 9-0 Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0 Conference: 0-0 Extra
 Inn: 1-0 Vs. Ranked: 0-0

PLAYER	AVG	GP-GS	AB	R	H	2B	3B	HR	XB	RBI	TB	SLG	BB	HP	K	GDP	OB%	SF	SH	SB-ATT	PO	A	E	FLD%	
ALVAREZ, Alonzo	.588	7-4	17	13	10	4	2	2	8	9	24	1.412	8	0	1	0	.720	0	0	0-0	39	1	0	1.000	
WILLIAMS, Derek	.571	9-9	28	18	16	5	0	4	9	13	33	1.179	5	5	7	0	.650	2	0	1-1	11	0	0	1.000	
WEST, Brylan	.429	9-8	21	9	9	1	0	1	2	10	13	.619	4	5	1	0	.545	3	0	2-2	45	3	2	.960	
PERALTA, Fabio	.412	8-4	17	7	7	1	1	0	2	8	10	.588	4	1	2	0	.545	0	0	3-4	2	0	0	1.000	
COPELAND, Cian	.375	7-5	16	8	6	2	0	1	3	10	11	.688	5	0	1	0	.524	0	0	2-2	5	1	0	1.000	
SOSA, Alex	.353	9-9	34	16	12	2	0	5	7	17	29	.853	3	3	6	1	.450	0	0	0-0	58	6	1	.985	
CUVET, Daniel	.310	9-9	29	16	9	2	0	5	7	13	26	.897	11	1	7	0	.512	0	0	1-1	3	14	3	.850	
OGDEN, Jake	.303	9-9	33	12	10	1	1	1	3	8	16	.485	6	3	7	0	.452	0	0	3-3	9	8	0	1.000	
TORRES, Michael	.267	9-9	30	12	8	1	1	0	2	7	11	.367	5	1	7	0	.378	1	0	1-1	18	1	0	1.000	
SHEAHAN, Vance	.222	5-5	18	4	4	0	1	1	2	7	9	.500	2	3	5	0	.391	0	0	1-1	2	7	0	1.000	

DUBOVIK, Dylan	.846	6-2	13	7	11	3	0	3	6	11	23	1.769	1	1	0	0	.813	1	0	2-2	5	0	1	.833	
GARY, Bennett	.400	5-0	5	4	2	0	0	1	1	1	5	1.000	1	1	1	0	.571	0	0	0-0	1	0	0	1.000	
WATKINS, Jaiien	.385	8-3	13	6	5	1	0	1	2	9	9	.692	5	1	5	0	.550	1	0	1-1	1	7	0	1.000	
MILANO, Gabriel	.375	6-0	8	2	3	0	0	2	2	4	9	1.125	0	0	1	0	.375	0	0	0-0	0	0	0	.000	
DEGOTI, Brandon	.333	8-1	12	2	4	1	0	0	1	2	5	.417	2	0	5	0	.429	0	0	0-0	1	4	2	.714	
GALVIN, Max	.278	4-4	18	5	5	2	0	0	2	6	7	.389	0	0	3	0	.263	1	0	0-0	2	0	1	.667	
JEFFREY, Donavan	.250	8-0	8	3	2	0	0	0	0	2	2	.250	1	0	2	1	.300	1	0	0-0	8	0	1	.889	
GREENHOUSE, Mason	.200	5-0	5	0	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	.200	0	0	3	0	.200	0	0	0-0	2	0	0	1.000	
HUGUS, Jackson	.000	6-0	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	.000	0	1	1	0	.167	0	0	0-0	21	1	0	1.000	
Others																					4	12	2	.889	
Totals	.376	-	330	144	124	26	6	27	59	138	243	.736	63	26	65	2	.497	10	0	17-18	237	65	13	.959	
Opponents	.233	-	305	39	71	15	1	9	25	37	115	.377	25	17	119	1	.325	1	3	8-9	211	72	10	.966	

LOB - Team (75), Opp (75). DPs turned - Team (1), Opp (2). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (0): . Picked off - Team (0): .

PLAYER	ERA	W-L	APP	GS	CG	SHO	SV	IP	H	R	ER	BB	K	WHIP	2B	3B	HR	AVG	WP	HP	BK	SFA	SHA		
CISCAR, AJ	2.45	2-0	2	2	0	0	0	11.0	11	3	3	0	16	1.00	4	0	0	.239	0	5	0	0	0		
SANTOS-OLSON, Sebastian	3.86	0-0	1	1	0	0	0	4.2	5	2	2	2	6	1.50	1	1	0	.263	0	0	0	0	0		
DERIAS, Tate	4.50	2-0	2	2	0	0	0	8.0	8	4	4	7	14	1.88	2	0	1	.267	0	2	0	0	0		
COLLERA, Lazaro	4.66	1-0	3	2	0	0	0	9.2	8	5	5	4	18	1.24	0	0	2	.216	1	1	0	0	0		
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon	5.68	0-0	3	1	0	0	0	6.1	7	4	4	2	7	1.42	1	0	1	.292	0	3	0	0	2		
EVANS, Rob	6.00	2-0	2	1	0	0	0	6.0	5	4	4	2	11	1.17	0	0	2	.227	1	1	0	0	0		

FERNANDEZ, Michael	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.0	1	0	0	1	6	0.67	0	0	0	.100	0	0	0	0	0		
DORN, Jake	0.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.2	1	0	0	1	4	0.55	0	0	0	.083	0	0	0	0	0		
LOFGREN, Brixton	0.00	0-0	5	0	0	0	0	3.2	4	1	0	1	4	1.36	1	0	0	.267	1	1	0	0	0		
BRADLEY-COONEY, Packy	2.25	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	4.0	4	1	1	0	3	1.00	1	0	0	.267	0	0	0	0	0		
COATS, TJ	2.70	1-0	3	0	0	0	0	6.2	3	2	2	2	10	0.75	1	0	1	.130	0	1	0	0	0		
BILKA, Ryan	2.70	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	3.1	2	1	1	1	4	0.90	1	0	0	.182	0	0	0	1	1		
DURSO, Jack	6.00	0-0	3	0	0	0	0	6.0	6	5	4	1	11	1.17	1	0	1	.240	0	1	0	0	0		
PERALTA, Erick	13.50	0-0	2	0	0	0	0	2.0	3	4	3	0	4	1.50	1	0	1	.300	1	2	0	0	0		
LODGEK, Jake	18.00	0-0	1	0	0	0	0	1.0	3	3	2	1	1	4.00	1	0	0	.500	1	0	0	0	0		
Totals	3.87	9-0	9	9	0	0	0	79.0	71	39	34	25	119	1.22	15	1	9	.233	5	17	0	1	3		
Opponents	15.87	0-9	9	9	0	0	0	70.1	124	144	124	63	65	2.66	26	6	27	.376	12	26	0	10	0		

PB - Team(1): SOSA, Alex (1) , Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team(0): DERIAS, Tate (1) ;COLLERA, Lazaro (1) , Opp (0). SBA/ATT - SOSA, Alex (4-5) ;ALVAREZ, Alonzo (4-4) .

Miami xFLx Baseball 2025 - 2026 Season

(As of Feb 23, 2026)

Overall Statistics

PLAYER	C	PO	A	E	FLD%	DP	SBA	CSB	SBA%	PB	CI
ALVAREZ, Alonzo	40	39	1	0	1.000	0	4	0	1.000	0	0
HUGUS, Jackson	22	21	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
TORRES, Michael	19	18	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WILLIAMS, Derek	11	11	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
OGDEN, Jake	17	9	8	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COPELAND, Cian	6	5	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SHEAHAN, Vance	9	2	7	0	1.000	1	0	0	0	0	0
PERALTA, Fabio	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GREENHOUSE, Mason	2	2	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COATS, TJ	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DERIAS, Tate	2	1	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
BILKA, Ryan	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
WATKINS, Jailen	8	1	7	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GARY, Bennett	1	1	0	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
CISCAR, AJ	3	1	2	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
PERALTA, Erick	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DORN, Jake	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
DURSO, Jack	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
GLIDEWELL, Lyndon	3	0	3	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
COLLERA, Lazaro	1	0	1	0	1.000	0	0	0	0	0	0
SOSA, Alex	65	58	6	1	.985	0	4	1	.800	1	0
WEST, Brylan	50	45	3	2	.960	1	0	0	0	0	0
JEFFREY, Donavan	9	8	0	1	.889	0	0	0	0	0	0
CUVET, Daniel	20	3	14	3	.850	0	0	0	0	0	0
DUBOVNIK, Dylan	6	5	0	1	.833	0	0	0	0	0	0
DEGOTI, Brandon	7	1	4	2	.714	0	0	0	0	0	0
GALVIN, Max	3	2	0	1	.667	0	0	0	0	0	0
EVANS, Rob	4	0	2	2	.500	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	315	237	65	13	.959	1	8	1	.889	1	0
Opponents	293	211	72	10	.966	2	17	1	.944	8	0